Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto

Sokoto State of Nigeria

Advertisement for Tendering of Projects to be Executed
The Sokoto State Government represented by the Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education,
Sokoto wishes to invite interested and reputable contractors with relevant experience and
requisite expertise to apply for the prequalification and bid for categorized Renovations,
Constructions and supplies to be executed within the 2016 Budget.

SCOPE OF WORK

(A) CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION

S/N School
JSS ALKANCHI

1
GSS SABON
BIRNI

Lot

Description

Reconstruction of 2 No. Block of 6
classrooms storey building, Repair
of existing classroom, wall fencing
and Procurement of Hilux Van

Rehabilitation ~ of  classroom,
Administration block, laboratory,
Examination Hall and Workshop

Rehabilitation of School Mosque,
hostels, kitchen/Dining, water
reservoir, duplex Quiarters,
Boundary Wall fence and laterite
filling

Construction of 3 bedroom ,
laboratories, coppers lodge, VIP
Toilet, gate/gateman shed, and 6
lane track Football Field.

SERVICES

Supply and installation of 200
KVA Step Down Transformer, Re-
Construction of External Electrical

Tender Fees

(N)

100,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00

100,000:00

50,000:00



5

GSS TANGAZA

GSS GADA

ABSS
DAJI

DOGON

network, Reactivation of Bore
Hole and Water Reticulation.

Rehabilitation of  Classroom,
laboratories, and Administration
Block

Rehabilitation of Student Hostels,
Kitchen/ Dinning and Mosque

Rehabilitations of Staff Quarters

Rehabilitations of Boys quarters,
provision of gate /gateman shed,
services and Roads reconstructions

Rehabilitations of laboratories,
classrooms and library.

Rehabilitation of students hostels,
principal house, duplex houses,
and perimeter wall fence.

Construction of Kitchen/Dining
Hall, School Mosque,
Gate/Gateman  shed, Coppers
Lodge, Administrative Block (A),
and Duplex Staff Quarters.

Reconstruction of student hostels,
re-activation of electrical networks
water reticulation and repairs of
solar powered borehole.

Rehabilitations of Classrooms,
Examination Hall, kitchen and
Dining Hall.

Rehabilitations of student hostels
and staff quarters

150,000:00

200,000:00

200,000:00

100,000:00

100,000:00

100,000:00

100,000:00

50,000:00

100,000:00

200,000:00



SDUSS FARFARU

GGUSS BODINGA

i.  Construction of science
laboratories, class rooms, staff
quarters, library and coppers lodge.

ii.  Construction of hostels,
premeter wall fence, gate/gateman
shed and VIP toilets

Procurement of new Hilux Pickup
Van and External Services

Rehabilitation of Classrooms,
Examination Hall, Laboratories
and Administration Block.

Rehabilitation of Hostels and
Mosque

Rehabilitation of Staff Quarters,
Boy quarters and Boundary Walls.
Constructions of Administrative
Block, Kitchen/Dinning,
Classrooms, Toilet, Gate/Gateman
Shed, Facilities and External
Services.

Rehabilitation of Administrative

Block, Classrooms,  Kitchen
/Dining Hall.
Rehabilitations of  Principal’s

House and Senior Staff Quarters.

Rehabilitation of Duplex Staff
Quiarters and |- Shaped Houses.

Rehabilitation of Junior Staff
Quarters, Boys Quarters,
Gate/Gateman Shed, Water

150,000:00

300,000:00

50,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00

200,000:00

250,000:00

150,000:00

100,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00



9

10

SAGMC SOKOTO

GSS KEBBE

HABMASS
SOKOTO

\%

Reservoir, Sports Fields and
External Services.

Rehabilitation of Student Hostels

Rehabilitation  of  Abounded
Hostel, Kitchen, External Servces,
Main  School Mosque and
Embankment.

Rehabilitations of Classrooms,
Examination Hall, Kitchen/Dining,
Administration Block,
Laboratories, Toilets and Student
Hostels.

Rehabilitations of Staff and Boys
Quarters

Construction of Additional
classrooms, hostels, and toilets.

Construction of perimeter walls,
gate and gateman shed.

Construction of recreational
facilities, additional staff quarter,
laboratories and external services.

Rehabilitations  of  classroom/
Laboratories/Assembly  ground,
Male Toilet and Water System.

Rehabilitation of Hostels/ Staff
Quarters, and External Services.

Construction of Administration
Block, School Mosque, Coppers
Lodge, Duplex Staff Quarters,
Principal’s House, Kitchen,

100,000:00

50,000:00

150,000:00

100,000:00

200,000:00

100,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00

100,000:00

200,000:00



GDSS KOFAR
11 RINI

12 SBSS SOKOTO

13

SAC SOKOTO

STC SOKOTO

14

Rehabilitation of Wall Fence, and
Roads Network.

Reconstruction of 3 blocks of 6
classrooms  (Story  building),
Rehabilitation of another block and
additional Height to walls.

Rehabilitation of Classrooms.

Rehabilitation Imperesit Burnt
Classroom, Administration Block,
School Hall, Toilet, Kitchen,
Perimeter Wall, Mosque and
External Services

Repairs and Renovation of
Classrooms, Administrative Block
and Laboratories.

Complete Re-roofing of Senior
Staff Quarters and Boys Quarters.

Repairs and Renovation of
Students Hostels, Mosque and
Kitchen.

Construction of Staff Quarters,
Administrative Block and Students
Hostels.

Construction of Corpers Lodge,
Computer Laboratory,
Gate/Gateman Shed, Four (4)
Compartments Toilets, Storey
Block of six (6) Classrooms,
External Services, Sports Fields
and Road Construction.

Re-roofing and Rehabilitations of
Students Hostels, kitchen and
Dining Hall.

100,000:00

100,000:00

100,000:00

200,000:00

100,000:00

50,000:00

200,000:00

200,000:00

100,000:00



15

(B)

(@)
SIN

GGCIS ARKILLA

SUPPLY

Rehabilitations of Administrative
block classroom and Laboratories.

Re-roofing, repairs and
rehabilitation of staff quarters
category (A)

Re -roofing repairs of staff quarters
category ( B ) Boys quarters and
reconstruction of collapsed wall
and repairs

Demolishing of dilapidated hostels
and construction of new ones and
provision of external services

Construction of Single Storey
Block of 6 No. Classrooms,
Construction of 4 Nr. Science
Laboratories Block and Medium
Size Library

Text Books and Other Instructional Materials

Lot Description

Basic Education Subject:
English Studies, Mathematics, Basic Science and
Technology, Religion and National Values, Cultural

and Creative Aurts,
Language, Pre

French.
Bl

Business Studies, Nigerian

-Vocational Studies, Arabic and

Senior Secondary Subjects:

B2

English Language, Literature in English, Mathematics,
Biology, Chemistry, Physics, Geography, Agricultural
Science, Economics, Government, Civic Education,
Health Education, Book Keeping, Computer Studies,

150,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00

150,000:00

100,000:00

Tender Fees (N)

100,000:00

100,000:00



3
4
5

S/N

10

11

B3
B4
B5

Lot

C1l

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

Cc7

C8

C9

C10

Cl1

French Language, Arabic, Vocational Trade, Islamic
Studies, Home Management.

Assorted School Records

Assorted Science and Technology Equipments.

Laptops and Office Materials
(C) SCHOOL FURNITURE

School

Junior Secondary School,
Alkanchi

Government  Secondary
School, Tangaza

Government  Secondary
School, Gada

Sokoto Teachers College,
Sokoto

Government  Secondary
School, Kebbe

Govt. Girls Unity Sec.
School, Bodinga
Government  Secondary
School, Tureta

Govt.  Girls  Science
Secondary School, Illela
Gamji  Girls  College,
Rabah

Modibbo Adama Girls
Arabic Sec. Sch. Maruda

Muhammadu Tambari
Govt. Sec. School, lllela

Classroom
(Double
Seater)

489

507

150

352

168

217

150

154

162

301

250

Staff
Furniture

32

50

30

35

30

40

25

25

20

35

35

100,000:00

100,000:00

30,000:00
Double
Bunk Tender
Bed Fees (N)
NA 20,000
250 20,000
150 20,000
250 20,000
200 20,000
300 20,000
150 20,000
200 20,000
200 20,000
250 20,000
250 20,000



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

C12

C13

Cl4

C15

C16

C24

C17

C18

C19

C20

C21

C22

C23

Junior Secondary School,
Kilgori

Government  Secondary

School, Balle
Government Day
Secondary School,
Tambuwal

Junior Secondary School,
Awulkiti

Govt. Girls Coll. of Arts,
Sci. & Islamic Stds,
Arkilla

Government Day
Secondary School, Kofar
Rini

Sultan Bello Secondary
School, Sokoto

Sani Dingyadi Unity Sec.
School Farfaru Sokoto

Abdullahi Bara’u Sec.
School, DogonDaji

Sheik Abubakar Gummi
Memorial College, Sok.

Habsatu Ahmadu Bello
Arabic Sec. Sch., Sokoto

Government  Secondary
School, Sabon Birni

Sultan Abubakar College,
Sokoto

DOUBLE BEDS SPECIFICATION

(i)

Bed Sheet) 1.5 inches thick angle metal with crossing 25.4mm thick flat bar.

150

250

723

200

350

619

2,296

476

914

2,326

2,266

2,325

2,322

30

35

85

25

55

59

75

73

38

76

76

70

133

NA

200

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

600

600

600

300

500

500

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

25,000

25,000

25,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000



(i) Bed—Leg 1.5 inches thick round metal pipe

The successful bidders in this category C are to transport same to the school while Beds and
Students Double Seaters are to be secured and labelled with the inscription to be provided by
the department of Planning, Research and Statistics.

(D) STUDENTS MATTRESSES
(1) Inch high quality Mattress 6ft/30 inches

LOTED

Total Number
S/N Lot Senatorial Zone Required Fees (N)
1 D1 Sokoto East Senatorial Zone 2,500 20,000
2 D2 Sokoto South Senatorial Zone 2,400 30,000
3 D3 Sokoto Central Senatorial Zone 5,100 40,000

The successful bidders in this category C and D are to transport same to the school while Beds
and Students Double Seaters are to be secured and labelled with the inscription to be provided
by the department of Planning, Research and Statistics.

(E) SUPPLY OF KITCHEN UTENCILS

LOTE
S/N Description Quantity Size Fees (N)
1 Silver Eating Bowls 33,000 20cm
2 Silver Cups 33,000 12cm
3 Cooking Pots 25 40~
4 Cooking Pots 25 307
_ 20,000:00
5 Cooking Pots 25 20”

PRE- QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS
All interested contractors are invited to submit the following before collecting the Tenders
Bids Documents:-

(i)  Certificate of Contract Registration with Sokoto State Government;

(i)  Tax Clearance for three (3) years;



(iii)  Certificate of Registration with Cooperate Affairs Commission in case of Companies;
(iv) Evidence of Financial Capability;

(v) Evidence of Experience and execution of Similar Projects;

(vi) Equipments and Technical Capability;

(vii) Annual Turn Over and VAT Remittance Certificate;

Interested Contractors are to collect their Tenders Bids Documents from the Department of
Planning, Research and Statistics, Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, upon payment
of Non — refundable fees as indicated above for each lot addressed to the Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto State.

SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS
All documents should be signed and submitted in a sealed envelope and addressed to:-

The Permanent Secretary,

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education,

Shehu Kangiwa Secretariat, Sokoto.

DATE OF SUBMISSION:

All Tender Bids Documents should be submitted not later than 17t October, 2016.
Umaru Ahmad Sokoto

Director Planning, Research & Statistics GSM NO. 08065628229



