# Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto Sokoto State of Nigeria

### Advertisement for Tendering of Projects to be Executed

The Sokoto State Government represented by the Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto wishes to invite interested and reputable contractors with relevant experience and requisite expertise to apply for the prequalification and bid for categorized Renovations, Constructions and supplies to be executed within the 2016 Budget.

#### **SCOPE OF WORK**

#### (A) CONSTRUCTION/REHABILITATION

				Tender	Fees
S/N	School	Lot	Description	(N)	
1	JSS ALKANCHI	I	Reconstruction of 2 No. Block of 6 classrooms storey building, Repair of existing classroom, wall fencing and Procurement of Hilux Van	100,000:00	
			Rehabilitation of classroom, Administration block, laboratory, Examination Hall and Workshop	150,000:00	
		I			
		II	Rehabilitation of School Mosque, hostels, kitchen/Dining, water reservoir, duplex Quarters, Boundary Wall fence and laterite filling	150,000:00	
		III	Construction of 3 bedroom, laboratories, coppers lodge, VIP Toilet, gate/gateman shed, and 6 lane track Football Field.	100,000:00	
2	GSS SABON BIRNI	IV	SERVICES Supply and installation of 200 KVA Step Down Transformer, Re- Construction of External Electrical	50,000:00	

network, Reactivation of Bore Hole and Water Reticulation.

			11010 0110 11 0101 11010 01010 0110	
		I	Rehabilitation of Classroom, laboratories, and Administration Block	150,000:00
		1	Block	200 000 00
		II	Rehabilitation of Student Hostels, Kitchen/ Dinning and Mosque	200,000:00
		III	Rehabilitations of Staff Quarters	200,000:00
		111		200,000.00
	GSS TANGAZA		Rehabilitations of Boys quarters, provision of gate /gateman shed,	100,000:00
3		IV	services and Roads reconstructions	
		I	Rehabilitations of laboratories,	100,000:00
		1	classrooms and library.	
		II	Rehabilitation of students hostels, principal house, duplex houses, and perimeter wall fence.	100,000:00
			Construction of Kitchen/Dining	
			Hall, School Mosque,	
	GSS GADA		Gate/Gateman shed, Coppers	100,000:00
4		III	Lodge, Administrative Block (A), and Duplex Staff Quarters.	
			Reconstruction of student hostels, re-activation of electrical networks	
			water reticulation and repairs of	50,000:00
		IV	solar powered borehole.	
			Rehabilitations of Classrooms, Examination Hall, kitchen and	100,000:00
		I	Dining Hall.	
	ABSS DOGON		Rehabilitations of student hostels	200,000:00
5	DAJI	II	and staff quarters	

		III	i. Construction of science laboratories, class rooms, staff quarters, library and coppers lodge.	150,000:00
		IV	ii. Construction of hostels, premeter wall fence, gate/gateman shed and VIP toilets	300,000:00
		X7	Procurement of new Hilux Pickup	50,000:00
		V	Van and External Services  Rehabilitation of Classrooms,  Examination Hall, Laboratories and Administration Block.	150,000:00
		II	Rehabilitation of Hostels and Mosque	150,000:00
		III	Rehabilitation of Staff Quarters, Boy quarters and Boundary Walls.	200,000:00
6	SDUSS FARFARU	IV	Constructions of Administrative Block, Kitchen/Dinning, Classrooms, Toilet, Gate/Gateman Shed, Facilities and External Services.	250,000:00
		I	Rehabilitation of Administrative Block, Classrooms, Kitchen /Dining Hall.	150,000:00
		II	Rehabilitations of Principal's House and Senior Staff Quarters.	100,000:00
		III	Rehabilitation of Duplex Staff Quarters and I- Shaped Houses.	150,000:00
7	GGUSS BODINGA	IV	Rehabilitation of Junior Staff Quarters, Boys Quarters, Gate/Gateman Shed, Water	150,000:00

			Reservoir, Sports Fields and External Services.	
			Rehabilitation of Student Hostels	100,000:00
		I		
8	SAGMC SOKOTO	II	Rehabilitation of Abounded Hostel, Kitchen, External Servces, Main School Mosque and Embankment.	50,000:00
			Rehabilitations of Classrooms,	
		I	Examination Hall, Kitchen/Dining, Administration Block, Laboratories, Toilets and Student Hostels.	150,000:00
		II	Rehabilitations of Staff and Boys Quarters	100,000:00
			Construction of Additional	200,000:00
		III	classrooms, hostels, and toilets.	
		IV	Construction of perimeter walls, gate and gateman shed.	100,000:00
0	CGG VEDDE	<b>1</b> 7	Construction of recreational facilities, additional staff quarter,	150,000:00
9	GSS KEBBE	V	laboratories and external services.  Rehabilitations of classroom/ Laboratories/Assembly ground,	150,000:00
		I	Male Toilet and Water System.	100 000 00
		II	Rehabilitation of Hostels/ Staff Quarters, and External Services.	100,000:00
	HABMASS		Construction of Administration Block, School Mosque, Coppers Lodge, Duplex Staff Quarters,	200,000:00
10	SOKOTO	III	Principal's House, Kitchen,	

			Rehabilitation of Wall Fence, and Roads Network.	
11	GDSS KOFAR RINI	I	Reconstruction of 3 blocks of 6 classrooms (Story building), Rehabilitation of another block and additional Height to walls.	100,000:00
		I	Rehabilitation of Classrooms.	100,000:00
			Rehabilitation Imperesit Burnt Classroom, Administration Block, School Hall, Toilet, Kitchen,	100,000:00
12	SBSS SOKOTO	II	Perimeter Wall, Mosque and External Services	
13		I	Repairs and Renovation of Classrooms, Administrative Block and Laboratories.	200,000:00
13		II	Complete Re-roofing of Senior Staff Quarters and Boys Quarters.	100,000:00
			Repairs and Renovation of Students Hostels, Mosque and	
		III	Kitchen.	50,000:00
		IV	Construction of Staff Quarters, Administrative Block and Students Hostels.	200,000:00
			Construction of Corpers Lodge, Computer Laboratory, Gate/Gateman Shed, Four (4) Compartments Toilets, Storey	
	SAC SOKOTO	V	Block of six (6) Classrooms, External Services, Sports Fields and Road Construction.	200,000:00
	STC SOKOTO		Re-roofing and Rehabilitations of Students Hostels, kitchen and	100,000:00
14		I	Dining Hall.	

			11	Rehabilitations of Administrative	150,000,00
			III	block classroom and Laboratories.  Re-roofing, repairs and rehabilitation of staff quarters category (A)	150,000:00
			IV	Re-roofing repairs of staff quarters category (B) Boys quarters and reconstruction of collapsed wall and repairs	150,000:00
			V	Demolishing of dilapidated hostels and construction of new ones and provision of external services	150,000:00
15	GGCIS A	ARKILLA	I	Construction of Single Storey Block of 6 No. Classrooms, Construction of 4 Nr. Science Laboratories Block and Medium Size Library	100,000:00
( <b>B</b> )	SUPPLY		1	Size Library	
(a)	Text Books	and Other I	nstructio	onal Materials	
S/N				•	Tender Fees (N)
	Lot	Description	l		
		Technology, and Creating Language,	ndies, M , Religio ve Arts	In the matics, Basic Science and on and National Values, Cultural straight of Studies, Nigerian Cocational Studies, Arabic and	
1	B1	French.			100,000:00
		Biology, Ch	guage, L emistry,	iterature in English, Mathematics, Physics, Geography, Agricultural Government, Civic Education,	
2	B2				100,000:00

# French Language, Arabic, Vocational Trade, Islamic Studies, Home Management.

3	В3	Assorted School Records	100,000:00
4	B4	Assorted Science and Technology Equipments.	100,000:00
5	B5	Laptops and Office Materials	30,000:00

# (C) SCHOOL FURNITURE

			Classroom		Double	
			(Double	Staff	Bunk	Tender
S/N	Lot	School	Seater)	Furniture	Bed	Fees (N)
		Junior Secondary School,				
1	<b>C</b> 1	Alkanchi	489	32	NA	20,000
		Government Secondary				
2	C2	School, Tanqaza	507	50	250	20,000
		Government Secondary				
3	C3	School, Gada	150	30	150	20,000
		Sokoto Teachers College,				
4	C4	Sokoto	352	35	250	20,000
		Government Secondary				
5	C5	School, Kebbe	168	30	200	20,000
		Govt. Girls Unity Sec.				
6	C6	School, Bodinga	217	40	300	20,000
		Government Secondary				
7	C7	School, Tureta	150	25	150	20,000
		Govt. Girls Science				
8	C8	Secondary School, Illela	154	25	200	20,000
		Gamji Girls College,				
9	<b>C</b> 9	Rabah	162	20	200	20,000
		Modibbo Adama Girls				
10	C10	Arabic Sec. Sch. Maruda	301	35	250	20,000
		Muhammadu Tambari				
11	C11	Govt. Sec. School, Illela	250	35	250	20,000

12	C12	Junior Secondary School, Kilgori	150	30	NA	20,000
		Government Secondary				,
13	C13	School, Balle	250	35	200	20,000
		Government Day				
		Secondary School,				
14	C14	Tambuwal	723	85	NA	20,000
1.5	Q1.5	Junior Secondary School,	200	25	<b>3.</b> 7.4	20.000
15	C15	Awulkiti	200	25	NA	20,000
		Govt. Girls Coll. of Arts,				
16	C16	Sci. & Islamic Stds, Arkilla	350	55	NA	20,000
10	CIO	Government Day	330	33	1471	20,000
		Secondary School, Kofar				
17	C24	Rini	619	59	NA	20,000
		Sultan Bello Secondary				
18	C17	School, Sokoto	2,296	75	NA	25,000
		Sani Dingyadi Unity Sec.				
19	C18	School Farfaru Sokoto	476	73	600	25,000
		Abdullahi Bara'u Sec.				
20	C19	School, DogonDaji	914	38	600	25,000
		Sheik Abubakar Gummi				
21	C20	Memorial College, Sok.	2,326	76	600	30,000
		Habsatu Ahmadu Bello				
22	C21	Arabic Sec. Sch., Sokoto	2,266	76	300	30,000
2.2	G 2 2	Government Secondary		<b>5</b> 0	<b>7</b> 00	20.000
23	C22	School, Sabon Birni	2,325	70	500	30,000
24	C22	Sultan Abubakar College,	2 222	122	500	20,000
24 <b>DOLUB</b>	C23	Sokoto	2,322	133	500	30,000

# **DOUBLE BEDS SPECIFICATION**

(i) Bed Sheet) 1.5 inches thick angle metal with crossing 25.4mm thick flat bar.

#### (ii) Bed – Leg 1.5 inches thick round metal pipe

The successful bidders in this category C are to transport same to the school while Beds and Students Double Seaters are to be secured and labelled with the inscription to be provided by the department of Planning, Research and Statistics.

#### (D) STUDENTS MATTRESSES

#### (1) Inch high quality Mattress 6ft/30 inches

#### LOT E D

			Total Numb	er
S/N	Lot	Senatorial Zone	Required	Fees (N)
1	D1	Sokoto East Senatorial Zone	2,500	20,000
2	D2	Sokoto South Senatorial Zone	2,400	30,000
3	D3	Sokoto Central Senatorial Zone	5,100	40,000

The successful bidders in this category C and D are to transport same to the school while Beds and Students Double Seaters are to be secured and labelled with the inscription to be provided by the department of Planning, Research and Statistics.

# (E) SUPPLY OF KITCHEN UTENCILS LOT E

S/N	Description	Quantity	Size	Fees (N)
1	Silver Eating Bowls	33,000	20cm	
2	Silver Cups	33,000	12cm	
3	Cooking Pots	25	40"	
4	Cooking Pots	25	30"	20,000.00
5	Cooking Pots	25	20"	20,000:00

#### PRE- QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

All interested contractors are invited to submit the following before collecting the Tenders Bids Documents:-

- (i) Certificate of Contract Registration with Sokoto State Government;
- (ii) Tax Clearance for three (3) years;

- (iii) Certificate of Registration with Cooperate Affairs Commission in case of Companies;
- (iv) Evidence of Financial Capability;
- (v) Evidence of Experience and execution of Similar Projects;
- (vi) Equipments and Technical Capability;
- (vii) Annual Turn Over and VAT Remittance Certificate;

Interested Contractors are to collect their Tenders Bids Documents from the Department of Planning, Research and Statistics, Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, upon payment of Non – refundable fees as indicated above for each lot addressed to the Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education, Sokoto State.

#### SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS

All documents should be signed and submitted in a sealed envelope and addressed to:-

The Permanent Secretary,

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education,

Shehu Kangiwa Secretariat, Sokoto.

DATE OF SUBMISSION:

All Tender Bids Documents should be submitted not later than 17th October, 2016.

**Umaru Ahmad Sokoto** 

Director Planning, Research & Statistics GSM NO. 08065628229